4/ 14/ 15

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
815 6270
816 6271
912 3280
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
904 3600
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
958 4200
999 0010

2014 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1906

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF FRANKFORT
VI L FRANKFORT RD & BR
FRANKFORT PARK DI ST
FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1907

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS
1908

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

N B

TOTAL RATE  9.2171
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2.1449

. 0223 . 2419

. 0998 1. 0828

. 1167 1. 2661

. 8157 8. 8499

. 0179 43. 5918

. 1394 23. 2112

. 3085 3. 3470

. 3389 3.6769

. 1055 1. 1446

. 2286 2.4802

. 2051 2.2252

. 6210 6. 7375

L2171 % 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 9. 1676
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2. 1565

. 0223 . 2432

. 0998 1. 0886

. 2222 2.4238

. 0097 11. 0138

. 0179 43. 8272

. 1394 23. 3365

. 3085 3. 3651

. 3240 3.5342

. 2051 2.2372

. 6210 6. 7739

. 1676 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 6496
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2. 2857

. 0223 . 2578

. 0998 1.1538

. 2222 2.5689

. 8157 9. 4305

. 0179 46. 4519

. 1394 24.7341

. 3085 3. 5666

. 2051 2.3712

. 6210 7.1795

. 6496 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

13

11

10



4/ 14/ 15

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
912 3280
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
627 7400
640 7700
655 7860
825 6480
826 6481
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
627 7400
640 7700
655 7860
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010

2014 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1909
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
FRANKFORT PARK DI ST
FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1910

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 159
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF MOKENA
VIL MOKENA RD & BR
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
MOKENA COW PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1911
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 159
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
MOKENA COW PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

N B

NWEF

NWEF

TOTAL RATE  9.0722
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2.1792

. 0223 . 2458

. 0998 1.1001

. 2222 2.4492

. 0097 11. 1296

. 0179 44. 2880

. 1394 23. 5819

. 3085 3. 4005

. 2286 2.5198

. 2051 2. 2608

. 6210 6. 8451

. 0722 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 5356
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2.3162

. 0223 . 2613

. 0998 1.1692

. 1167 1.3672

. 0097 11. 8293

. 0144 35. 3156

. 1394 25. 0644

. 3085 3.6143

. 2597 3. 0426

. 1055 1. 2360

. 3240 3. 7959

. 3169 3.7127

. 6210 7.2753

. 5356 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 2759
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2.3889

. 0223 . 2695

. 0998 1. 2059

. 2222 2.6849

. 0097 12. 2005

. 0144 36. 4238

. 1394 25. 8510

. 3085 3. 7277

. 3240 3. 9150

. 3169 3. 8292

. 6210 7.5036

. 2759 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

11

13

11



4/ 14/ 15

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
627 7400
640 7700
655 7860
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
912 3280
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
855 6870
856 6871
909 3800
925 6872
999 0010

2014 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1917
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 159
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
MOKENA COW PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1919
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
FRANKFORT PARK DI ST
FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1920
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE TI NLEY PARK
VIL TINLEY PARK RD BR
TI NLEY PARK PARK DI ST
VIL TINLEY PK PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

10.

TOTAL RATE 8. 0819
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2.4462

. 0223 . 2759

. 0998 1. 2349

. 2222 2.7494

. 8157 10. 0929

. 0144 37.2982

. 1394 26. 4715

. 3085 3.8172

. 3240 4.0090

. 3169 3.9211

. 6210 7. 6837

. 0819 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 8782
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2.2268

. 0223 . 2512

. 0998 1.1241

. 2222 2.5028

. 8157 9.1877

. 0179 45. 2558

. 1394 24. 0972

. 3085 3.4748

. 2286 2.5748

. 2051 2.3102

. 6210 6. 9946

. 8782 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 10. 2031
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 1. 9376

. 0223 . 2186

. 0998 . 9781

. 1167 1.1438

. 1112 40. 2936

. 1394 20. 9681

. 3085 3. 0236

. 5281 14. 9768

. 1055 1. 0340

. 5273 5. 1680

. 4256 4.1713

. 6210 6. 0865
2031 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

11

11

12



4/ 14/ 15

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
855 6870
856 6871
904 3600
925 6872
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
919 3320
958 4200
999 0010

2014 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1922
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE TI NLEY PARK
VIL TINLEY PARK RD BR
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
VIL TINLEY PK PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1923
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1924
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
FRKFT SQ PARK DI ST
FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE 9. 9998
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 1. 9770

. 0223 . 2230

. 0998 . 9980

. 1167 1.1670

. 1112 41. 1128

. 1394 21. 3944

. 3085 3. 0851

. 5281 15. 2813

. 1055 1. 0550

. 3240 3. 2401

. 4256 4. 2561

. 6210 6. 2102

. 9998 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 7429
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2.2613

. 0223 . 2551

. 0998 1. 1415

. 2222 2.5415

. 8157 9. 3299

. 1112 47. 0233

. 1394 24. 4701

. 3085 3. 5286

. 2051 2. 3459

. 6210 7.1028

. 7429 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 9. 3986
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2.1035

. 0223 . 2373

. 0998 1. 0619

. 2222 2.3642

. 8157 8.6790

. 1112 43. 7427

. 1394 22.7630

. 3085 3.2824

. 6557 6. 9766

. 2051 2.1822

. 6210 6. 6072

. 3986 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

12

10

11



4/ 14/ 15

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
919 3320
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
627 7400
640 7700
655 7860
825 6480
826 6481
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
627 7400
640 7700
655 7860
999 0010

2014 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1925
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
FRKFT SQ PARK DI ST
FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1926
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 159
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF MOKENA
VIL MOKENA RD & BR
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
MOKENA COW PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

1928
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 159
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

TOTAL RATE  8.5829
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2.3034

. 0223 . 2598

. 0998 1.1628

. 2222 2.5889

. 1112 47. 8999

. 1394 24. 9263

. 3085 3.5944

. 6557 7. 6396

. 2051 2. 3896

. 6210 7. 2353

. 5829 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 3416
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2.3700

. 0223 . 2673

. 0998 1.1964

. 1167 1. 3990

. 8157 9. 7787

. 0144 36. 1370

. 1394 25.6474

. 3085 3. 6983

. 2597 3. 1133

. 1055 1. 2647

. 3240 3. 8841

. 3169 3. 7990

. 6210 7.4448

. 3416 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE  7.4410
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2. 6569

. 0223 . 2997

. 0998 1. 3412

. 2222 2.9862

. 8157 10. 9622

. 0144 40. 5107

. 1394 28. 7515

. 3085 4.1459

. 6210 8. 3457

. 4410 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

10

13



4/ 14/ 15 2014 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 1929 TOTAL RATE 9. 2794

TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 2. 1305
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COVW . 0223 . 2403
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 1. 0755
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 2222 2. 3946
411 2410 MOKENA FI RE DI STRI CT 1. 0097 10. 8811
626 7380 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C 4.0179 43. 2991
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 23. 0554
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3. 3246
904 3600 MOKENA COW PARK DI ST . 3240 3.4916
956 4360 MOKENA COW PUB LI B . 3169 3.4151
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 6210 6. 6922

TOTALS  9.2794 * 100. 0000 * 11

TAX CODE 1930 TOTAL RATE 9. 0854

TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 2.1760
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0223 . 2454
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 1. 0985
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 2222 2. 4457
406 2270 FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST . 8157 8.9781
626 7380 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C 4.0179 44. 2237
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 23. 5477
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3. 3956
904 3600 MOKENA COW PARK DI ST . 3240 3. 5662
956 4360 MOKENA COW PUB LI B . 3169 3. 4880
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 6210 6. 8351

TOTALS  9.0854 * 100. 0000 * 11

TAX CODE 1934 TOTAL RATE  9.4111

TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 2.1007
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0223 . 2370
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 1. 0604
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 1167 1. 2400
411 2410 MOKENA FI RE DI STRI CT 1. 0097 10. 7288
626 7380 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C 4.0179 42. 6932
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 22.7327

655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3.2780
815 6270 VI LLAGE OF FRANKFORT . 3389 3.6011
816 6271 VI L FRANKFORT RD & BR . 1055 1.1210
912 3280 FRANKFORT PARK DI ST . 2286 2.4290
958 4200 FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY . 2051 2.1793
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 6210 6. 5988

0

TOTALS  9.4111 * 100. 0000 * 13



4/ 14/ 15 2014 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 1936 TOTAL RATE 8. 9885
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 2.1995
011 0020 W LL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0223 . 2481
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 1.1108
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 1167 1. 2983
406 2270 FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST . 8157 9. 0749
626 7380 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C 4.0179 44. 7005
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 23. 8015
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3.4322
815 6270 VI LLAGE OF FRANKFORT . 3389 3.7704
816 6271 VI L FRANKFORT RD & BR . 1055 1.1737
958 4200 FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY . 2051 2.2818
999 0010 W LL COUNTY . 6210 6. 9088
TOTALS  8.9885 * 100. 0000 * 12
TAX CODE 1937 TOTAL RATE 9. 5065
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 2.0796
011 0020 W LL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0223 . 2346
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 1. 0498
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 1167 1.2276
411 2410 MOKENA FI RE DI STRI CT 1. 0097 10. 6212
626 7380 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C 4.0179 42. 2648
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 22.5046
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3. 2451
815 6270 VI LLAGE OF FRANKFORT . 3389 3. 5649
816 6271 VI L FRANKFORT RD & BR . 1055 1.1098
904 3600 MOKENA COW PARK DI ST . 3240 3. 4082
958 4200 FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY . 2051 2.1575
999 0010 W LL COUNTY . 6210 6. 5323
TOTALS 9. 5065 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 1938 TOTAL RATE 9. 3104
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 2.1234
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0223 . 2395
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 1. 0719
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 1167 1.2534
406 2270 FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST . 8157 8.7612
628 7420 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161 4.1112 44. 1571
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 22.9786
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3. 3135
815 6270 VI LLAGE OF FRANKFORT . 3389 3. 6400
816 6271 VI L FRANKFORT RD & BR . 1055 1.1331
912 3280 FRANKFORT PARK DI ST . 2286 2. 4553
958 4200 FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY . 2051 2. 2029
999 0010 W LL COUNTY . 6210 6. 6701
TOTALS  9.3104 * 100. 0000 * 13



4/ 14/ 15

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010

2014 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1940
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
MOKENA COW PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1941
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
MOKENA COW PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1942
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
MOKENA COW PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

N B

TOTAL RATE 9. 1787
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2. 1539

. 0223 . 2430

. 0998 1. 0873

. 2222 2.4208

. 8157 8. 8869

. 1112 44. 7907

. 1394 23. 3083

. 3085 3.3610

. 3240 3. 5299

. 3169 3. 4526

. 6210 6. 7656

. 1787 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 9. 3727
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2.1093

. 0223 . 2379

. 0998 1. 0648

. 2222 2. 3707

. 0097 10. 7728

. 1112 43. 8636

. 1394 22. 8259

. 3085 3. 2915

. 3240 3. 4568

. 3169 3. 3811

. 6210 6. 6256

. 3727 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 3630
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2.3640

. 0223 . 2667

. 0998 1.1934

. 2222 2. 6569

. 1112 49. 1594

. 1394 25. 5817

. 3085 3. 6889

. 3240 3.8742

. 3169 3. 7893

. 6210 7. 4255

. 3630 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

11

11

10



4/ 14/ 15

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
909 3800
956 4360
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
825 6480
826 6481
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
825 6480
826 6481
958 4200
999 0010

2014 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1944
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
TI NLEY PARK PARK DI ST
MOKENA COW PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1945

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF MOKENA
VIL MOKENA RD & BR
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
MOKENA COW PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1947
TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF MOKENA
VIL MOKENA RD & BR
FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY
TOTALS

N B

TOTAL RATE 8. 5663
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2.3079

. 0223 . 2603

. 0998 1.1650

. 2222 2.5939

. 1112 47.9927

. 1394 24.9746

. 3085 3.6013

. 5273 6. 1555

. 3169 3. 6994

. 6210 7.2494

. 5663 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 9. 6324
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2.0524

. 0223 . 2315

. 0998 1. 0361

. 1167 1.2115

. 0097 10. 4823

. 1112 42. 6810

. 1394 22. 2105

. 3085 3. 2027

. 2597 2.6961

. 1055 1. 0953

. 3240 3. 3636

. 3169 3. 2899

. 6210 6.4471

. 6324 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 9093
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2.2190

. 0223 . 2503

. 0998 1.1202

. 1167 1. 3099

. 8157 9. 1556

. 0179 45. 0978

. 1394 24. 0131

. 3085 3. 4627

. 2597 2.9149

. 1055 1.1842

. 2051 2.3021

. 6210 6. 9702

. 9093 * 100. 0000 *

WCO141R

10

13

12



4/ 14/ 15 2014 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 1950 TOTAL RATE  9.5760
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 2.0645
011 0020 W LL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0223 . 2329
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 1. 0422
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 2222 2.3204
411 2410 MOKENA FI RE DI STRI CT 1. 0097 10. 5441
628 7420 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161 4.1112 42.9323
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 22. 3413
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3.2216
909 3800 TINLEY PARK PARK DI ST . 5273 5. 5065
956 4360 MOKENA COW PUB LI B . 3169 3. 3093
999 0010 W LL COUNTY . 6210 6. 4849
TOTALS  9.5760 * 100. 0000 * 11
TAX CODE 1951 TOTAL RATE 9. 5926
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 2.0610
011 0020 W LL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0223 . 2325
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 1. 0404
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 2222 2.3164
411 2410 MOKENA FI RE DI STRI CT 1. 0097 10. 5258
628 7420 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161 4.1112 42. 8580
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 22. 3026
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3. 2160
919 3320 FRKFT SQ PARK DI ST . 6557 6. 8355
958 4200 FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY . 2051 2.1381
999 0010 W LL COUNTY . 6210 6. 4737
TOTALS  9.5926 * 100. 0000 * 11
TAX CODE 1954 TOTAL RATE 9. 4384
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 2.0946
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0223 . 2363
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 1. 0574
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 1167 1. 2364
406 2270 FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST . 8157 8.6424
628 7420 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161 4.1112 43. 5582
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 22.6670
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3. 2686
825 6480 VI LLAGE OF MOKENA . 2597 2.7515
826 6481 VIL MXKENA RD & BR . 1055 1.1178
904 3600 MOKENA COW PARK DI ST . 3240 3.4328
956 4360 MOKENA COW PUB LI B . 3169 3. 3576
999 0010 W LL COUNTY . 6210 6. 5794
TOTALS  9.4384 * 100. 0000 * 13



4/ 14/ 15 2014 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 1955 TOTAL RATE 9. 8523
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 2. 0066
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COVW . 0223 . 2263
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 1. 0130
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 1167 1.1845
411 2410 MOKENA FI RE DI STRI CT 1. 0097 10. 2484
628 7420 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161 4.1112 41. 7283
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 21. 7147
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3.1312
825 6480 VI LLAGE OF MOKENA . 2597 2.6359
826 6481 VIL MXKENA RD & BR . 1055 1. 0708
919 3320 FRKFT SQ PARK DI ST . 6557 6. 6553
958 4200 FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY . 2051 2.0817
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 6210 6. 3033
TOTALS  9.8523 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 1956 TOTAL RATE 9. 6183
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 2. 0555
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0223 . 2318
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 1. 0376
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 1167 1.2133
411 2410 MOKENA FI RE DI STRI CT 1. 0097 10. 4977
626 7380 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C 4.0179 41. 7735
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 22. 2430
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3.2074
815 6270 VI LLAGE OF FRANKFORT . 3389 3. 5235
816 6271 VI L FRANKFORT RD & BR . 1055 1. 0969
904 3600 MOKENA COW PARK DI ST . 3240 3. 3686
956 4360 MOKENA COW PUB LI B . 3169 3.2948
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 6210 6. 4564
TOTALS  9.6183 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 1957 TOTAL RATE 9. 4243
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 2.0978
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0223 . 2366
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 1. 0590
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 1167 1. 2383
406 2270 FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST . 8157 8. 6553
626 7380 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C 4.0179 42. 6334
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 22.7009
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3.2735
815 6270 VI LLAGE OF FRANKFORT . 3389 3. 5960
816 6271 VI L FRANKFORT RD & BR . 1055 1.1194
904 3600 MOKENA COW PARK DI ST . 3240 3.4379
956 4360 MOKENA COW PUB LI B . 3169 3. 3626
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 6210 6. 5893
TOTALS  9.4243 * 100. 0000 * 13



4/ 14/ 15 2014 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 1958 TOTAL RATE 9. 7375
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 2.0303
011 0020 W LL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0223 . 2290
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 1. 0249
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 1167 1.1985
406 2270 FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST . 8157 8. 3769
628 7420 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161 4.1112 42. 2203
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 21. 9707
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3.1682
815 6270 VI LLAGE OF FRANKFORT . 3389 3. 4804
816 6271 VI L FRANKFORT RD & BR . 1055 1. 0834
919 3320 FRKFT SQ PARK DI ST . 6557 6. 7338
958 4200 FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY . 2051 2.1063
999 0010 W LL COUNTY . 6210 6. 3773
TOTALS  9.7375 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 1959 TOTAL RATE 9. 9315
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 1. 9906
011 0020 W LL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0223 . 2245
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 1. 0049
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 1167 1.1750
411 2410 MOKENA FI RE DI STRI CT 1. 0097 10. 1666
628 7420 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161 4.1112 41. 3956
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 21.5416
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3. 1063
815 6270 VI LLAGE OF FRANKFORT . 3389 3.4124
816 6271 VI L FRANKFORT RD & BR . 1055 1. 0623
919 3320 FRKFT SQ PARK DI ST . 6557 6. 6022
958 4200 FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY . 2051 2.0651
999 0010 W LL COUNTY . 6210 6. 2529
TOTALS  9.9315 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 1960 TOTAL RATE 8. 6227
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 2.2928
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0223 . 2586
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 1. 1574
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 1167 1. 3534
628 7420 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161 4.1112 47.6788
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 24.8113
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3.5778
825 6480 VI LLAGE OF MOKENA . 2597 3.0118
826 6481 VIL MXKENA RD & BR . 1055 1.2235
904 3600 MOKENA COW PARK DI ST . 3240 3. 7575
956 4360 MOKENA COW PUB LI B . 3169 3.6752
999 0010 W LL COUNTY . 6210 7.2019
TOTALS  8.6227 * 100. 0000 * 12



4/ 14/ 15 2014 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 1961 TOTAL RATE 10. 3315

TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 1. 9136
011 0020 W LL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0223 . 2158
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 . 9660
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 1167 1.1296
628 7420 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161 4.1112 39. 7929
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 20. 7075
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 2. 9860
855 6870 VI LLAGE TI NLEY PARK 1.5281 14. 7907
856 6871 VIL TINLEY PARK RD BR . 1055 1.0211
919 3320 FRKFT SQ PARK DI ST . 6557 6. 3466
925 6872 VIL TINLEY PK PUB LI B . 4256 4.1194
999 0010 W LL COUNTY . 6210 6. 0108

TOTALS 10. 3315 * 100. 0000 * 12

TAX CODE 1965 TOTAL RATE 9. 3289

TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 2.1192
011 0020 W LL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0223 . 2390
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 1. 0698
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 1167 1. 2510
406 2270 FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST . 8157 8. 7438
626 7380 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C 4.0179 43. 0694
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 22.9330
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3. 3069
815 6270 VI LLAGE OF FRANKFORT . 3389 3.6328
816 6271 VI L FRANKFORT RD & BR . 1055 1.1309
912 3280 FRANKFORT PARK DI ST . 2286 2.4504
956 4360 MOKENA COW PUB LI B . 3169 3. 3970
999 0010 W LL COUNTY . 6210 6. 6568

TOTALS  9.3289 * 100. 0000 * 13

TAX CODE 1966 TOTAL RATE 9. 4273

TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 2.0971
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0223 . 2365
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 1. 0586
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 1167 1. 2379
411 2410 MOKENA FI RE DI STRI CT 1. 0097 10. 7104
626 7380 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C 4.0179 42. 6198
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 22. 6937

655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3.2724

825 6480 VI LLAGE OF MOKENA . 2597 2.7548

826 6481 VIL MXKENA RD & BR . 1055 1.1191

904 3600 MOKENA COW PARK DI ST . 3240 3. 4368

958 4200 FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY . 2051 2.1756

999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 6210 6. 5873
0

TOTALS  9.4273 * 100. 0000 * 13



4/ 14/ 15 2014 TAX MASTER WCO141R
TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

TAX CODE 1969 TOTAL RATE 10. 0923
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 1. 9589
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COVW . 0223 . 2210
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 . 9889
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 1167 1.1563
411 2410 MOKENA FI RE DI STRI CT 1. 0097 10. 0047
628 7420 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161 4.1112 40. 7360
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 21.1983
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3. 0568
869 6585 VI LLAGE OF ORLAND PK . 6970 6. 9063
870 6586 VIL OF CRLAND PK RD . 1055 1. 0454
881 6587 VIL OF CRL PK PUB LI B . 3395 3. 3640
904 3600 MOKENA COW PARK DI ST . 3240 3.2104
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 6210 6. 1530
TOTALS 10. 0923 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 1970 TOTAL RATE 8. 9955
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 2.1978
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0223 . 2479
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 1.1094
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 1167 1. 2973
411 2410 MOKENA FI RE DI STRI CT 1. 0097 11. 2245
627 7400 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 159 3.0144 33.5101
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 23. 7830
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3. 4295
869 6585 VI LLAGE OF ORLAND PK . 6970 7. 7483
870 6586 VIL OF CRLAND PK RD . 1055 1.1728
881 6587 VIL OF CRL PK PUB LI B . 3395 3.7741
904 3600 MOKENA COW PARK DI ST . 3240 3.6018
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 6210 6. 9035
TOTALS  8.9955 * 100. 0000 * 13
TAX CODE 1971 TOTAL RATE 9. 6442
TAX BODY TAX BODY  NAME RATE PERCENTAGE
006 0015 FOREST PRESERVE . 1977 2. 0499
011 0020 WLL COUNTY BLDG COW . 0223 . 2312
347 1240 FRKFT TWP TOAN FUNDS . 0998 1. 0348
348 1241 FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS . 1167 1.2101
406 2270 FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST . 8157 8. 4579
626 7380 SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C 4.0179 41. 6613
640 7700 H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210 2.1394 22.1833
655 7860 COW COLLEGE DI ST 525 . 3085 3.1988
815 6270 VI LLAGE OF FRANKFORT . 3389 3. 5140
816 6271 VI L FRANKFORT RD & BR . 1055 1. 0939
919 3320 FRKFT SQ PARK DI ST . 6557 6. 7989
958 4200 FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY . 2051 2.1267
999 0010 WLL COUNTY . 6210 6. 4392
TOTALS  9.6442 * 100. 0000 * 13



4/ 14/ 15

TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
626 7380
640 7700
655 7860
825 6480
826 6481
904 3600
958 4200
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
411 2410
627 7400
640 7700
655 7860
760 5641
825 6480
826 6481
904 3600
956 4360
999 0010
TAX CCDE
TAX BODY
006 0015
011 0020
347 1240
348 1241
406 2270
628 7420
640 7700
655 7860
815 6270
816 6271
958 4200
999 0010

2014 TAX MASTER

TAX BODY RATES AND PERCENTAGES

1975
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 157-C
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF MOKENA
VIL MOKENA RD & BR
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1976

TAX BODY  NAME
FOREST PRESERVE
W LL COUNTY BLDG COW
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
MOKENA FI RE DI STRI CT
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 159
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VIL OF MOKENA TIF 1
VI LLAGE OF MOKENA
VIL MOKENA RD & BR
MOKENA COW PARK DI ST
MOKENA COW PUB LI B
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

1977
TAX BODY  NAME

FOREST PRESERVE
WLL COUNTY BLDG COWM
FRKFT TWP TOWN FUNDS
FRKFT TWP ROAD FUNDS
FRANKFORT FI RE DI ST
SCHOOL DI STRI CT 161
H GH SCHOOL DI ST 210
COW COLLEGE DI ST 525
VI LLAGE OF FRANKFORT
VI L FRANKFORT RD & BR
FRANKFORT PUB LI BRARY
WLL COUNTY

TOTALS

NWEF

WCO141R

13

. 0000 ---ZERO RATE- - -

TOTAL RATE 9. 2333
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2.1412

. 0223 . 2415

. 0998 1. 0809

. 1167 1.2639

. 8157 8.8343

. 0179 43. 5153

. 1394 23.1705

. 3085 3. 3412

. 2597 2.8126

. 1055 1.1426

. 3240 3. 5090

. 2051 2.2213

. 6210 6. 7257

. 2333 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 8. 5356
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2.3162

. 0223 . 2613

. 0998 1.1692

. 1167 1.3672

. 0097 11. 8293

. 0144 35. 3156

. 1394 25. 0644

. 3085 3.6143

. 0000

. 2597 3. 0426

. 1055 1. 2360

. 3240 3. 7959

. 3169 3. 7127

. 6210 7.2753

. 5356 * 100. 0000 *
TOTAL RATE 9. 0818
RATE PERCENTAGE

. 1977 2.1769

. 0223 . 2455

. 0998 1. 0989

. 1167 1. 2850

. 8157 8. 9817

. 1112 45. 2686

. 1394 23.5570

. 3085 3. 3969

. 3389 3.7316

. 1055 1.1617

. 2051 2.2584

. 6210 6. 8378

. 0818 * 100. 0000 *

14

12



